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- \ L . A \ 00"\ = / ;
| L VAR %? i ' /\/\ \\ \ § //
% I / 1 T w P co0 \\ \ § / / P
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SYMBOL LEGEND TYPICAL DOOR WIDTHS EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS:
- OCCUPANCY LOAD DOORWITH |  GLEARWIDTH B 1008 ALLOWASLE 1. EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS - TRAVEL DISTANCE ON EXIT
- ACCESSORY USE AREA
@ (OCCUPANCY LOAD IS NOT INCLUDED IN LOADS BEYOND THIS ROOM) 36" 33" 0.15 220 ACCESS STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE EXIT
] COMBINED COOUPANTLORD A7 A GVEND00R OR TAR " " i - ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE MEASUREMENT PER IBC 2018 1017.3.1.
- TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY OF DOOR OR STAIR - -
—{THE CAPACITY F DOORS ARE DETERWINED AS FOLLOWS ® ¥ = = > mg gggﬁzg FFZEEI TIB%SH;)F;%N lé\leCSEB%ol\lr\? I PONNECT MORE THAN
THE CAPACITY OF STAIRS ARE DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS PAIR 36" 64" 015 426 - ) i
WIDTH IN INCHES DIVIDED BY 0.2 FOR SPRINKLERED PER 1005.3.1 EXCEPTION 1) 3. EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SERVE ONLY TWO STORIES
PAIR 42" " .
‘ 0 | - COMBINED OCCUPANT LOAD AT A GIVEN DOOR. (SUM OF THESE EQUALS TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD) 76 018 o PER |BC 1 01 9.3, EXCEPT|ON 1 , AND DO NOT REQU IRE A SHAFT
0 | - TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY OF DOOR PAIR 48" 38" 0.15 586
(THE CAPACITY OF DOORS ARE DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS: EN CLOSU RE.
CLEAR OPENING WIDTH IN INCHES DIVIDED BY 0.15)
- PANIC DEVICE
XXMIN - DOOR FIRE RATING
WALL SEPARATION LEGEND
WALL HOURLY RATING WALL FIRE RATING TYPE 2-HR DOUBLE FIRE WALL PER IBC 706.2 NFPA 221 CHAPTER 4,
0 = OHOUR C = CORRIDOR SECTION 4.5 TABLE 4.5, DOUBLE WALL ASSEMBLIES,
1/2 = 1/2HOUR EW= EXTERIOR WALL COMPOSED OF THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS:
1 = 1HOUR e mees s mw B = FIRE BARRIER LUMBER STORAGE ||
2 = 2HOUR s s s wmsmw [P = FIREPARTITION 1-HR FIRE BARRIER, UL#U906 e w—— 259 SF @
3 = 3HOUR mesmssssmm FSB = FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER 1-HR FIRE BARRIER, UL#U415 e m— ——— — —
SP = SMOKEPARTITON wwwwwmwwmm FW= FIREWALL
SW= SMOKE WALL sssmmmmmmm HX= HORIZONTALEXIT ECH CLASSROOM . (-RESOURCE
SB = SMOKE BARRIER 637 SF g REAGZ:“SFLAB g ot STUDIO
VS = VERTICAL SHAFT olw 2 829 SF
VX = VERTICAL EXIT 2 | [42]
XP = EXIT PASSAGEWAY T COMMON PATH g FEC _

1411 SF

CORRIDOR 180
M 426’

1 @ 1/50 NSF ORRIDOR STUDIO
— SESCSmmmcs-cammmsz=z 781 SF
29 L
= 5
PROJECT STORAGE D LEARNING COMMONS
210SE % SCIENCE COLAB 968 SF =T
(]
BUILDING 1 - TYPE IIB - 2 STORY T > (52] ool il STUDIO
20 385 SF e mﬂ PROJEZC;SSLORAGE é e=ccammes==ammaz=z=c.| S— : j’l_ 792 SF
) 426 5' i I
SPRINKLED | e e f — “
i 1202 SF 1 ‘ 'Lmj T \Fermr e
@ 1/50 NSF O e
i 2 ‘ SCIENCE LAB SC'E?;SEFLAB soence L8 [| | B MECHANICAL
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE LVL 1: 135' 0" < 250' -0" W@C 957 SF oiese | Tf 0G4S
(TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE) eonoussroon i L .
i | H
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 71 0" < 75*- 0" g i %L FEC 1 FEC A (= < 7% }
(TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY) ynaseyproperrvine. | B - 558 s |
T HH—I lm OT/PT, MATH LAB ESOURCE STUDIO x
HORIZ. EXIT sl 358 s 601 SF 381 SF 769 SF g
STAR 2 B & == @ 11100 GSF % HORIZ. EXIT
2 a o 130
00 & 269 SF II'
426 FEC 3 426
(&) 1 I
I N B T
320 SF B CORRIDOR FEC STUDIO
J\% T + 798 SF
COLAB LEARNING COMMONS
HFE SKILLS 1273 SF 1063 SF
1237 SF
@ 1/50 NSF [55 ]
: STUDIO
m Y 776 SF
BUILDING 2 - TYPE IIB - 2 STORY — ' |
] ; ! 1-VS LS
41,978 SF ANy e e i e
S P Iél N KL E D m./\ READING LAB i IMMI SCIENCE LAB N
731 SF Fva 964 SF
VS dhience La J SCIENCE LAB ‘ MECHANICAL 3
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE LVL 1: 187' 0" < 250' 0" KNOX BOX LOCATION — A B@: I FEC | seasF @ 11300 GSF 226
(TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE) AT ELEVATOR H—Fstus a | 48 T 3
N~
344 SF FEC 1 FEC ~
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 73- 0" < 75- 0" %l [ 2 270 SF .
(TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY) :
FIRE STAIR 4 SEB ESOURCE STUDIO
848 SF 398 SF 798 SF
DEPARTMENT 166
NECT FEC e @ 11100 GSF N g T
Y 0 .
I . § 110
[e]
9\ | KNOX BOX LOCATION - 2 Pl 467 ey I i
I g OLAD LEARNING COMMONS Z
MINIS N -4511SF z e | 120 5F o5 8
’ <
BUSINESSAREA @ 150 || & 204 5F
GROSS SF 1 T z STUDIO
TOTOAL OCC = 45 Hll I S el — J 7785F /
m 1;3 t QU it I ,::»\&
H 7/
BUILDING 3 - TYPE IIB - 1 STORY + MEZZANINE B ~ = “] &
cfflem STPR 70" S
6 5 9 57 SF 16 ) SCIENCE LAB SCIENCE LAB SCIENCE LAB - A
! e SUSURROPRIY I SIS s 937 SF 4 948 SF T oo 42 } Py
‘ bl A ] i A4
SPRINKLED — | | i L8] ] ¥rFec ™ M e K 4
OCCUPANT LOAD: 1,173 . PROTECTED OPENINGS e . @06 ©
*1,173 ACCOUNTED FOR IN EXITS S [E% | LFEC 1 FEC - :
PN N 265 - |
. U " U " 3 S99 2'HR 2'HR j
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE LVL 1: 213'-0" < 250" -0 ~Y/ /
(TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE) % FACP HORIZ. EXIT . 2
@ = Lo HORZ EXT W 1IN
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 56- 0" < 75" 0" \ [ 257 ) / s 2
(TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY) — / =':I> i / 3
S ) / Fixep SEaT, o < /commoNs m ,L. " X
LE < CHOR S , SP, NG 3 840
ACT/I/EP 4/,5) 1298 SF 3, y 62.p 2479 SFEC/AL EVEAREA .2 @41/?5(-,] N;F MEDIA CENTER
ANE NN by FAAP @ 75p ooNT | % FEC |  susr
m %N SN PLATFORM = 353 PER o 34 @ 1/50 NSF
E N g/ 1S Oce . “Ce #TABLES AND CHAIRS,
% % NS N&E FEC 5 : \‘/TYP. FOOD SERVICE 228
(c\\l;/
ST \\// FEC
STORA PLATFORM g -
235F 5 KNOX BOX LOCATION
5 s = 0 - :
N, CHAIR & TABLE —
wl2| |2l GLg ACT/I/E 1322 SF Q STORAGE u] FE 82. on 7
il I PANEL PLATFORM-STORAGE 493 SF —
N DN ] HH Q 296 SF\ — DO = = - —~— @
—Torsorncdl p] ) % Fixep g 1] .%
57\ /7 VIS{ToR CHANG | s / SPE, EATI T /5= - g
- 53 STRU SR MUSIC CLASSROO 247, SCIAL £,V - |2 = z
E 524 SF STORAGE &' [ Hage o SVeEny 1/ & = 2 STAFF DINING
i 19 B 2 X 7918F Oce ’SFp, I ) 4& z SERVERY
| STORAGE T 2 =344 ER ]/ Xep g i 652 SF
| HHH ] concessions T Oce / SPE, ATIN, g IDF 'y
| 8e9SF L . B = ' ) 241 DAL
L3 ] [eg ™ FoME CHANGN HEE / 6 bC4 SF@ 7SFEN r & / / ILDING STORA
ﬁﬂ = ; 99 $F { 21| 2 :AN;) FEC SToR / -0 7 C. S 344 OCCPER B/ x 240 SF
K a] 220 ' 1099 SF 176 SF ' / 1
L2 ] r S e B S/S] — — 7398LeacHER SEATS 868 FLOOR OCC. = 1,47 6
¥ M STORAG ¥ ~ —(4,8285Q. FT. COURT/7 SQ. FT. PER OCC.) 0 — MECHANICAL
u 4058L = \/ /
8 MDF 372 SF EACHER 8547- 561_ 0 / PRED EN vy FEC 1296 SF
N S —
2] — 1637 SF [5]
) MA/NLEVE -~ / \\\\ FE
N — (4,812 GSF - 1/200 SQ. FT. PER OCC.)
\ 3 $/8 FE
S
d%( \\ WEIGHTS o 42 ATHLETIC STOR \J N/ DRY,;STORAGE
% g 926
BUILDING 5- TYPE IIB - 1 STORY Sp o e 2L e sizsF 2 L (ncstons orrice
o N[69 ] o/ p) P ASSAGe, ATHLETIC STORA -
4 829 SF o\ g/ 26 543 SF[ 5 ZZ?ISF N
; % N\ 3/ / f = 59 2K [2] BYPG MANAGIR & CHILLER YARD
NON'SPRINKLED HEALTH N . 926 Jo FEC 17225
~ @@ = \\70 = LA
NONSEPARATED USE OCCUPANCY (A-5,5-2) o / i 27
: FEC Zy = — f] SN 2.1
s = ~ = 5%
OCCUPANT LOAD: 38 e Ny e FEC -
*38 ACCOUNTED FOR IN EXITS 800 SF TR = & s 138 BLEACHER SEATS + 120 ATHLETES %
=~ /] T ; TAND COAGHES = 258 OCC. 926 MAIN ELEG
~ &
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 42" -0" < 250' -0" RIS LOCKER e 2 S
(TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE) gre fi =
28 | f]sovs LOCKER f !
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL: 15- 0" < 75'- 0" FEC 300SE ! RECEIVING
(TABLE 1006.2.1 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY) g "’""’-' 1 0 S ==
g FEC | 4N NS
5 ( ; FEC
5@ \> -
GYM STORAG S~ <]
N TSROSO W BUILDING 4 - TYPE IIB - 1 STORY
\\21/ \\\\IM\AG/N
£/ o, (TORNADO SHELTER)
gho e
BUILDING 6 - TYPE IIB - 1 STORY / 8,120 SF
- - N
5/ SPRINKLED
740 SF g/
/ OCCUPANT LOAD: 258

NON-SPRINKLED

CODE PLAN, LEVEL 1

SCALE: 1"=30'-0"
NORTH

AUX. GYM STORAGE ROOM FLOOR

AREA IS NOT INCLUDED IN SHELTER
OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS

ACCOUNTED FOR IN EXITS

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 82' -0" < 250" -0"
(TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE)

TORNADO SHELTER OCCUPANT LOAD - PER ICC 500 501.1.2.2

REQUIRED NUMBER OF WHEELCHAIR SPACES 1 PER 200 SHELTER OCCUPANTS =8
USEABLE STORM SHELTER FLOOR AREA - SUBTRACTED WALLS, PARTITIONS, COLUMNS
FIXED OR MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT FROM GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE = 7,361 USEABLE SF
1,456 OCCUPANTS (5 SF PER) = 7,280 SF

8 WHEELCHAIR OCCUPANTS (10 SF PER) = 80 SF

TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 1,464

BUILDING I:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1IB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 43,500 SF
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE

(IBC 506.2.3 SINGLE OCCUPANCY, MULTI STORY BUILDING
IBC 506.3 FRONTAGE INCREASE):

IF= .6
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
Aa=[43,500+(14,500*.6)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 52, 200
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR:

LEVEL 01: 20,385 SF

LEVEL 02: 20,385 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (PER TABLE 504.3): 75' - 0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 42" - 3"

BUILDING 2:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1IB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 43,500 SF
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.3):

IF= .26
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
Aa=[43,500 + (14,500 * .26)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 47, 270
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR:

LEVEL 01: 41,978 SF

LEVEL 02: 41,842 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (PER TABLE 504.3): 75' - 0"
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 42" - 3"

BUILDING 3:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1IB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 58, 000 SF
ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.3):

IF= 67
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
Aa=[58,000 + (14,500 * .67)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 67, 715
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR:

LEVEL 01: 61,768 SF

MEZZANINE AND EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS: 5,718 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 75'-0'
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 32-0"

BUILDING 4.

OCCUPANCY GROUP: E

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 58,000 SF

ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.2.2, 506.3):

IF= .46
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
Aa=[58,000 + (14,500 * .46)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 64,670
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: LEVEL 01: 8,126 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 75'-0'
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 32-0"

BUILDING 5:
OCCUPANCY GROUP: S-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 26,000 SF

ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.2.2, 506.3):
*NONSEPARATED USE OCCUPANCY - ALLOWABLE AREA AND HEIGHT OF
BUILDING BASED ON MOST RESTRICTIVE ALLOWANCES PER 508.3.2.
IF=4

Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa

Aa=[26, 000 + (26,000 * .4)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 36,400
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: 4,829 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 55'-0'
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 14'-0"

BUILDING 6:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: S-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB

ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 26,000 SF

ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.2.2, 506.3):
IF=.4

Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa

Aa=[26, 000 + (26,000 * .4)]

TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 36,400
ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: 740 SF

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 55'-0'
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 14'-0"

PROJECT LOCATION:
1001 SE BAILEY ROAD
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64081

OWNER NAME:
LEE'S SUMMIT R-7 SCHOOL DISTRICT

OWNER CONTACT:
KYLE GORRELL, DIRECTOR LSR7 FACILITY SERVICES

OWNER ADDRESS:

DEPARTMENT OF LEE'S SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
FACILITY SERVICES

502 SE TRANSPORT DRIVE

LEE'S SUMMIT, MO 64081

COUNTY: JACKSON COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
LEE'S SUMMIT FIRE DEPARTMENT

WATER SUPPLY:
LEE'S SUMMIT WATER UTILITIES

AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION:
CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
DLR GROUP
7290 WEST 133RD STREET, OVERLAND PARK;, KS 66213

CODES/REGULATIONS:

BUILDING: 2018 IBC

FIRE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

MECHANICAL: 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
PLUMBING: 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
ELECTRICAL: 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
ACCESSIBLE STANDARD: ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017

NEW CONSTRUCTION:
OCCUPANCY:
EDUCATIONAL GROUP E (SECTION 305): INSTRUCTIONAL AREAS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (SECTION 602): TYPE IIB
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (PER IBC TABLE 504.3): 75' - 0"
ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES (PER TABLE 504.4): 3

SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

BUILDING SEPARATION

PER TABLE 706.4: 2-HOUR FIRE WALL

*a. IN TYPE [l CONSTRUCTION, WALLS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 2-HOUR FIRE-
RESISTANCE RATING

LIFE SAFETY

AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM THROUGHOUT

FIRE ALARMS THROUGHOUT

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS THROUGHOUT

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS -SEE CIVIL AND PLUMBING PLANS

FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL (FAAP) - AT RECEPTION D100A

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (FACP) - AT ELECTRICAL C116

SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM: NOT APPLICABLE

MANUAL ALARMS

COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS: NO UPS PROVIDED, NO RACK OF BATTERIES
PROVIDED.

PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS (PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC.): ANNULAR SPACE AROUND
PENETRATING ITEMS TO BE FILLED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS TO RESIST THE FREE
PASSAGE OF FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION, PER 2018 IBC 714.6.2 AND 718.2.5.
DUCT PENETRATIONS THROUGH FLOORS: ANNULAR SPACE AROUND PENETRATING DUCT
TO BE FILLED WITH AN APPROVED NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL THAT RESISTS THE FREE
PASSAGE OF FLAME AND THE PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION, PER 2018 IBC 717.6.3.2 AND
718.2.5

PLUMBING FIXTURES

# OCCUPANTS WC REQ'D WC PROVIDED LAV REQ'D LAV PROVIDED DRINKING

FOUNTAINS

=
I=
=
I=
=
I=
=
I=
=
I=

REQD. | PROV.

STUDENTS/ FACULTY

NOTES: CALCULATIONS BASED ON IPC 4.1 REQT'S.
OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON PROJECTED 1,200
STUDENT/ 260 FACULTY COUNT

730 730 15 15 17 17 15 15 17 17 15 20

MAIN GYMNASIUM - PERFORMANCE SPECIAL EVENT

NOTES: COMPETITION & AUXILLARY GYMS ARE NON-
SIMULTANEOUS USE FROM STUDENT OCCUPANCY.
BASED ON 1,369 OCCUPANTS SEATED ON BLEACHERS
AND FLOOR W/ 63 STAGE OCCUPANTS

714 714 6 12 12 12 4 4 7 7 3 6

MAIN GYMNASIUM - ATHLETIC COMPETITION (ASSEMBLY)

NOTES: COMPETITION & AUXILLARY GYMS ARE
NON-SIMULTANEOUS USE FROM STUDENT
OCCUPANCY. BASED ON 615 OCCUPANTS SEATED
ON BLEACHERS AND 125 ATHLETES AND OFFICIALS

370 370 3 6 12 12 2 2 7 7 2 6

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL COMPLEX (ASSEMBLY)

NOTES: CALCULATIONS BASED ON IPC 4.1 REQT'S.
OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON PROJECTED MAXIMUM
600 ATHLETIC EVENT OCCUPANTS.

FAMILY TOILET INCLUDED WITH FEMALE COUNTS
PER 2902.1.2.

300 300 4 8 4 8 2 2 2 4 1 2

TORNADO SHELTER
NOTES: PERICC 500 TABLE 702.2.

730 730 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON PROJECTED 1,200 STUDENT/
260 FACULTY COUNT. TO BE USED AS DESIGNATED
STORM SHELTER FOR STUDENT/FACULTY POPULATION.
CALCULATIONS BASED ON ICC-500 REQUIREMENT FOR
PLUMBING FIXTURES

P
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TYPICAL DOOR WIDTHS BUILDING I:

BIM 360://13-20102-00 Lees Summit Middle School 4/13-20102-00_Lee's Summit Middle School 4_ARCH_2020.rvt

10/8/2020 9:43:14 AM

SYMBOL LEGEND BoTonT | ALLOWAGLE OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
- OCCUPANCY LOAD DOORWIDTH | CLEARWIDTH | FACTOR | OCCUPANCY CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB O
Gl - ACCESSORY USE AREA s s 015 220 ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 43,500 SF =
(OCCUPANCY LOAD IS NOT INCLUDED IN LOADS BEYOND THIS ROOM) 49" 39" 0.15 260 ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE O
(CTFEEA%P;\&NGOVFV%%?TSQFE:EESETDE%IENDEQYA(?1F50LLOWS' PAIR 36" 64" 0.15 426 IBC 506.3 FRONTAGE |NCREASE)I O % g
THE CAPACITY OF STAIRS ARE DETERMINED AS FOLLOWS PAIR 42" 76" 015 506 § ?
WIDTH IN INCHES DIVIDED BY 0.2 FOR SPRINKLERED PER 1005.3.1 EXCEPTION 1) _ é §
g :ggyAEﬂhéi?T%c;\gxg\Tr\:(T OLES\B OAF'EAGIVEN DOOR. (SUM OF TI.-|ESE EQUALS TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD) PAIR 48" 88" 015 586 ;lAI\:a;.[i ‘4 (N g+ f)] “3q M Q%%:jg
e GRS N eSO e By o1 'S Aa=[43,500+(14,500*.6)] — ¢
X“ ooR R TG TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 52, 200 D g
WALL SEPARATION LEGEND ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: ‘
WALL HOURLY RATING WALL FIRE RATING TYPE LEVEL 01 20,385 SF
= 12HOUR EW= EXTERIOR WALL LEVEL 02: 20,385 SF
1 = 1HOUR I S N . FB = FIRE BARRIER
2 = 2HOUR | Em  EE W FP = FIRE PARTITION _ _ _
2z GHOR & eccommcorms £S5 - FRESHOKE BARRER & =7 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (PER TABLE 504.3): 75' - 0"
SW= SMOKE WALL EN NN NN ENEN HXf HORIZONTAL EXIT ARTLAB E | - i . ACTUAL BU”.D'NG HEIGHT 42| _ 3u
S - VERTOAL SUAFT S ) / RGN e T e —— -
VAL AL 0" ,_ | BUILDING 2:
e
2 @ : nRERE r
S J g T ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC TABLE 506.2): 43,500 SF
IRE x 5 & — ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE (IBC 506.3):
o - |E 40 300 | = STUDIO
BUILDING 1- TYPEIIB-2STORY ., I T u. Wl L e IF= 26
20,293 SF 7 : :296 o TRAV DISTH =238 FT — H A —. * *
, - TRALOST 26T T a=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
SPRINKLED L e Telgy A 1 (@ (1l Aoe "
1394 SF H I READING LAB A1 An 4. STUDIO STUDIO 8 g MECHANICAL il a_ 43,500 + 14,500 .26
@ SF 778 SF 27-0 M 24'- 6" 789 SF @E/Z?JOSESF [ ( )]
s =
IMAGINARY PROPERTY LINE 1 IMAGINARY PROPERTY LINE TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 47, 270
-—=- - — = - 2-HR il - == _
e I 57 Y == — e CEVEL Ot atoraer oo
TABLE 10082 SPALS WA TH ONE EXIT OR s ACCESS DOORVAY) e aj gL, e . — LEVEL 02: 41,842 SF
CLOTHING / TEXTILES . > 62 CORRIDOR FEC % STUDIO I
Py i - MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT (PER TABLE 504.3): 75' - 0"
L' | oo , ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 42'-3"
omes L1 S 0 ﬂ == A BUILDING 3:
| T OCCUPANCY GROUP: E
PANTRY 1 FEC |
= e oS e e — s L CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB
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B I e e
1 B H \g‘ 54 =
—{TRAV. DIST. 5 e . ’ IF= 67 * IF\] *
o1 [elg il Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
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TR | |
w R T ol oewe | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 67, 715
BUILDING 2 - TYPE IIB - 2 STORY Ty P EEEES] 1T Pewecowne ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR:
40 842 SF 1 : = LEVEL 01: 61,768 SF
) 41 E 210 :
SPRINKLED | i oo MEZZANINE AND EQUIPMENT PLATFORMS: 5,718 SF
SURROUNDING 51UDI0S, EGRESS HORLD LANGUAGE FEC %{ﬁ“
I o w ; ) - MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 75-0'
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s IF= .46
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa
el Aa=[58,000 + (14,500 * .46)] 5
o
505,23 OPENNESS, EXCEPTION | TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR: 64,670 %
REQURED TO BE OPEN T0 THE ROOM I WHICH THE 1 /‘ ACTUAL AREA PER FLOOR: LEVEL 01: 8,126 SF i
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BUILDING 6:
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7 IF=.4 CODE PLAN -
Aa=[At + (NS * If)] * Sa LEVEL 02
Aa=[26, 000 + (26,000 * .4)] |
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CODE PLAN. LEVEL 02 MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 55-0 '
SCALE: 1'=300 ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT: 14'-0"
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